2022
2021
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960

city
Calangianus
Barletta
Barletta
Canicatti
Alcamo
Battipaglia
Segrate
Battipaglia
Battipaglia
Canicatti
Cagliari
Alcamo
Casalincontrada
Castelraimondo
S. Vincent
S. Vincent
S. Vincent
Catania
Niscemi
Catania

Catania

S. Vincent

S. Vincent

S. Vincent
Paterno
Caltanissetta
Caltanissetta
Mazara del Vallo
Mascali
Alcamo
Trieste
Trieste
Salemi
Palermo
Alcamo

lesi

Palermo

C.mare del Golfo
Palermo

Alcamo
Mondello
Palermo
Gragnano

Catania
Siena
Firenze

Merano

Firenze

Bolzano

Padova

Italy

winner ave.
Zanetti, M. 2.212
Zanetti, M. 1,761
Zanetti, M. 1,953
Zanetti, M. 1,244
Zanetti, M. 1,786
Zanetti, M. 1,642
Zanetti, M. 1,894
Zanetti, M. 2,119
Zanetti, M. 2,137
Zanetti, M. 1,453
Zanetti, M. 1,849
Zanetti, M. 1,613
Zanetti, M. 1,812
Zanetti, M. 1,852
Oddo, A. 1,168
Zanetti, M. 1,395
Zanetti, M. 1,449
Papa, S. 1,000
Papa, S. 0,951
Zanetti, M. 1,286
Zanetti, M. 1,257
Papa, S. 0,791
Zanetti, M. 1,569
Zanetti, M. 1,892
Oddo, A. 0,874
Zanetti, M. 1,455
Zanetti, M. 1,452
Zanetti, M. 1,263
Zanetti, M. 1,352
Zanetti, M. 1,142
Zanetti, M. 1,172
Zanetti, M. 1,015
Oddo, A. 1,018
Oddo, A. 0,913
Zanetti, M. 1,038
Monticciolo, F. 0,718
Monticciolo, F. 0,740
Zanetti, M. 0,753
Oddo, A. 0,795
Oddo, A. 0,936
Oddo, A. 0,925
Oddo, A. 0,925
Zanetti, M. 0,738
Oddo, A. 1,005
Oddo, A. 0,785
Oddo, A. 0,681
Oddo, A. 0,669
Oddo, A. 0,681
Tomsich, G. 0,524
Oddo, A. 0,598

National 3-cushion championships

runner-up

Sciacca, E.
Sciacca, E.

Notarrigo, M.

D'Agata, A.
Sciacca, E.
Mancini, G.
Cortese
Papa, S.
Bitetti, A.
Mancini, G.
Sciacca, E.

Notarrigo, M.

Papa, S.
Papa, S.
Zanetti, M.
Oddo, A.
Oddo, A.
Zanetti, M.
Basile, A.

Oddo, A.

Oddo, A.
Zanetti, M.

Oddo, A.
Oddo, A.

Monticciolo

Zanetti, M.
Armato

Di Corrado
Molino
Sadnik
Zanetti, E.

Zanetti, E.

third
Papa, S.
D'Agata, A.
Giacalone, D.

Bitetti, A.
Mancini, G.

Basile, A.

Oddo, A.
Zanetti, M.

Monticciolo

Bevilacqua
Oddo, A.

Vitrano
Carollo

Molino

Carollo
Andreoli

Mondello
Zanetti, E.
Biagini

Della Valle

Sadnik

Source: FIBIS, Roberto Garofalo




